BEFORE THE CIVIL SERVICE MISSI FOR THE CITY OF SEATTL

BRIAN LASCALA
CSC No.12-01-006

Appellant,
v DISMISSAL ORDER
SEATTLE PUBLIC UTILITIES,
CITY OF SEATTLE

Respondent / Employer.

T N Nt Vvt vt vt vt St N g g

The Executive Director of the City of Seattle, Civil Service Commission hereby enters
the following:

BACKGROUND

By letter dated August 8, 2012, the Director of Seattle Public Utilities (“the Department”)
terminated the employment of Brian LaScala (Appellant). On August 27, 2012,
Appellant filed an appeal with the Civil Service Commission regarding the discipline
taken by his employer.

Pursuant to SMC 4.04.250 (7), on August 28, 2012, the Commission delegated the
appeal to the Office of the Hearing Examiner and the hearing was conducted on
October 30, 2012. Appellant represented himself and the Department was represented
by Nancy Cole, SPU Labor Relations Coordinator.

On Noﬁember 5, 2012, Sue A. Tanner, Hearing Examiner, issued the Findings and
Decision in this matter affirming the discipline imposed upon Appellant.

At its January 16, 2013 monthly meeting the Commission reviewed the Findings and

Decision of the Hearing Examiner and affirmed the decision to uphold the termination of
Appellant’'s employment.

ORDER

The Civil Service Commission hereby dismisses this appeal with prejudice.



Dated this 17th day of January, 2013

FOR THE CITY OF SEATTLE CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

TS 7
5 L
7 A s A N

Jennifer A. Greenlee, JD, SPHR
j Executive Director

LaScala Dismissal Order CSC No. 12-01-006 Page 2



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

BEFORE THE CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF SEATTLE

Brian LaScala

Appellant,
DECLARATION OF SERVICE

VS.
CSC No. 12-01-006
SPU
CITY OF SEATTLE
Respondent

I, Teresa R. Jacobs, an employee of City of Seattle Civil Service Commissions, declare under
penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington, that on the date below, | caused to be
served upon the below-listed parties, via the method of service listed below, a true and correct copy

of the foregoing document: Dismissal Order

Party

Method of Service

Appellant: Brian LaScala
BigBri912@hotmail.com

OHand Delivery
OLegal Messenger
OuUS Postal

OFax

XIE-Mail

Respondent: SPU
Nancy Coyle, Labor Relations Coordinator

OHand Delivery
OLegal Messenger

Nancy.Coyle@Seattle.gov OUS Postal
OFax

Ray Hoffman, Director, SPU XIE-Mail

Ray.Hoffman@Seattle.gov

Cc: . OHand Delivery

Dave Stewart, Personnel Director

David.Stewart@seattle.qgov

OLegal Messenger
OuUS Postal

OFax

XIE-Mail

DATED: January 17, 2013 at Seattle, Washington.

DECLARATION OF SERVICE -1

” A _
~~_Teresa R. Jacob
Administrative Staff Assistant
m

Civil Service Commissions

City of Seattle Civil Service Commissions
1 PO Box 94729, Seattle WA 98124-4729
(206) 233-7118/(206) 386-1301




el Te— e R A -

....._i,_r?.ﬁ'?_... L R

i RSN TSN B At U Lt 5 s .
i
i o By o " .Eﬁ g
ST TWE S R - .
Il - -
el -t ' .
: ) i
kgl * -
1 ' . L !
nela i o .:
e LN, S _paipiTy hy W gy G My e
€5 o Bl NN I chibaf ob & B SR Sl ) SR *‘.'-'-'-!'rh
- =SA S INE PR S St Sy T J--;ﬂ!"'" '
e Y = ---r.l-l.ll B -
' Wi . wh RE .
e T P H
R SRR L
s o
.
Fsdlo . e
u u u I u u &.‘m ' L u u u a 1 |“ - Is‘
B L AT BT ol Sl ;
hitra™ <2l
T
Pt

ym il B ISR o e o - -|-



