BEFORE THE CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION, FOR THE CITY OF SEATTLE

BRIAN LASCALA	
Appellant,	CSC No.12-01-006
v. (DISMISSAL ORDER
SEATTLE PUBLIC UTILITIES,) CITY OF SEATTLE	
Respondent / Employer.	Selection .

The Executive Director of the City of Seattle, Civil Service Commission hereby enters the following:

BACKGROUND

By letter dated August 8, 2012, the Director of Seattle Public Utilities ("the Department") terminated the employment of Brian LaScala (Appellant). On August 27, 2012, Appellant filed an appeal with the Civil Service Commission regarding the discipline taken by his employer.

Pursuant to SMC 4.04.250 (7), on August 28, 2012, the Commission delegated the appeal to the Office of the Hearing Examiner and the hearing was conducted on October 30, 2012. Appellant represented himself and the Department was represented by Nancy Cole, SPU Labor Relations Coordinator.

On November 5, 2012, Sue A. Tanner, Hearing Examiner, issued the Findings and Decision in this matter affirming the discipline imposed upon Appellant.

At its January 16, 2013 monthly meeting the Commission reviewed the Findings and Decision of the Hearing Examiner and affirmed the decision to uphold the termination of Appellant's employment.

ORDER

The Civil Service Commission hereby dismisses this appeal with prejudice.

Dated this 17th day of January, 2013

FOR THE CITY OF SEATTLE CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

Jennifer A. Greenlee, JD, SPHR Executive Director

Sife of leave and dischenge also be approximation of the business of the size of the size

BEFORE THE CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF SEATTLE

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	Brian LaScala Appellant, vs. SPU CITY OF SEATTLE Respondent I, Teresa R. Jacobs, an employee of City of Seattle penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of W served upon the below-listed parties, via the metho of the foregoing document: Dismissal Order	ashington, that on the date below, I caused to be
9	Party	Method of Service
10 11	Appellant: Brian LaScala BigBri912@hotmail.com	□Hand Delivery □Legal Messenger □US Postal
12		□Fax ☑E-Mail
13	Respondent: SPU Nancy Coyle, Labor Relations Coordinator Nancy.Coyle@Seattle.gov	□Hand Delivery □Legal Messenger □US Postal
14 15	Ray Hoffman, Director, SPU Ray.Hoffman@Seattle.gov	□Fax ☑E-Mail
16	Cc: Dave Stewart, Personnel Director	□Hand Delivery □Legal Messenger □US Postal
17	<u>David.Stewart@seattle.gov</u>	□Fax ⊠E-Mail
18 19	DATED: January 17, 2013 at Seattle, Washington.	0 00 -
20		Teresa R. Jaçobs
21		Administrative Staff Assistant Civil Service Commissions
22 23	T R	
		City of Seattle Civil Service Commissions
24	DECLARATION OF SERVICE - 1	1 PO Box 94729, Seattle WA 98124-4729 (206) 233-7118/(206) 386-1301

The state of the s